ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.15 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10331/2020

AJITH D & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar