

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10331/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2020 in OPCAT No. 275/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

AJITH D & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9620/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 77967/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 22-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR
Mr. M.p. Srivignesh, Adv.
Mr. Lavkesh Bhambhani, Adv.
Mr. Harshwardhan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Ms. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amjith M Anandhan, Adv.
Mr. Lavkesh Bambhani, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Harshwardhan Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. K Parameshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 29.08.2023.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)