SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10331/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2020 in OPCAT No. 275/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

AJITH D & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9620/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 77967/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 23-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Lavkesh Bhambhani, Adv.

Ms. Sarah Shaji, Adv.

Mr. Jordi Malayil, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Parmeshwaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), who submits that the learned senior counsel is held up before another Bench, list in the month of September, 2024 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)